
Johnson (Tenn.) vs. Columbia International
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Johnson (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/23/2024 at Columbia, SC)

Johnson (TN) (6-6-3, 3-5-
3)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
cb 4 Matheus Chamusca 0 0 0 0 0 6
cb 6 Joaquin Saaverdra 0 0 0 0 0 46
cb 21 Jonah Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 7 Robert Platt 4 4 1 0 0 75
f 10 Sai Phut 0 0 0 0 0 68
gk 1 Tobias Chileef 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Gianadres Franceschi 2 2 0 0 1 77
m 12 Jose Bula 3 2 0 0 0 77
m 23 Yosef Burch 0 0 0 0 3 21
m 26 Jean Bah 1 1 0 0 0 83
ob 2 Paul Pifer 0 0 0 0 0 9

--Substitutes--
ob 3 Marcelo Assis 1 0 0 0 0 28
f 9 David Chacha 1 1 0 0 0 39
f 11 Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya 0 0 0 1 2 53

15 Davide Sfondrini 2 2 0 0 0 84
m 16 Mateo Servat 0 0 0 0 0 72
ob 17 Noah Pifer 0 0 0 0 0 9

18 Imani Chacha 0 0 0 0 0 15
m 19 Nahom Sintayehu 0 0 0 0 0 9
m 22 Lucas Landstrom 0 0 0 0 0 19
f 24 Jacob Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 7
cb 28 Jay Tait 0 0 0 0 0 13

TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 12 1 1 8

CIU (SC) (8-5-2, 7-3-1) 4
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Michael Abongo 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 11 Victor Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 1 78
d 18 Emanuel Barajas 1 0 0 0 3 90
d 44 Marlon Williams 0 0 0 0 0 75
f 9 Rodrigo Cercal 4 4 2 0 1 52
gk 0 Vasilios Diakomihalis 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Florian Baumgaertner 1 0 0 1 0 50
m 12 Juan Jimenez 5 1 1 1 0 83
m 26 Landon Guevara 2 1 1 2 0 69
m 51 Noe Limas 1 1 0 0 0 51
m 53 Paul Schutte 2 0 0 0 1 83

--Substitutes--
d 2 Ariel Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 15
m 14 Andrew King 1 0 0 0 0 21
m 16 Titus Banta 1 1 0 0 1 29
d 19 Jonathan King 0 0 0 0 0 7
d 21 Juan Pineda 0 0 0 0 0 7
f 28 Bryan Molina 2 1 0 0 0 49

34 Nate Crowe 0 0 0 0 0 12
f 46 Ive Celic 1 0 0 0 1 39

TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 22 9 4 4 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Tobias Chileef 90:00 4 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Vasilios Diakomihalis 90:00 1 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Johnson (TN) 0 1 1
CIU (SC) 1 3 4

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Johnson (TN) 7 8 15
CIU (SC) 7 15 22

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Johnson (TN) 1 4 4
CIU (SC) 6 5 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Johnson (TN) 1 1 2
CIU (SC) 1 6 7

Fouls 1 2 Total
Johnson (TN) 5 3 8
CIU (SC) 4 5 9

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 3:10 CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez Landon Guevara
2 47:25 CIU (SC) Landon Guevara Juan Jimenez
3 51:41 CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal Florian Baumgaertner
4 56:48 JOHNSON Robert Platt Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya
5 61:40 CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal Landon Guevara

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-CIU (SC) #51 Noe Limas (8:10);



Win-Vasilios Diakomihalis (3-2-1). Loss-Tobias Chileef (3-5-3).
Attendance: 170
Stadium: Sessions Field (Columbia, SC)
Officials: Scorer: Gordie Frierson;
Offsides: Johnson (TN) 3, CIU (SC) 3



Johnson (Tenn.) vs. Columbia International
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Johnson (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/23/2024 at Columbia, SC)

Time Play
0:00 Vasilios Diakomihalis at goalie for CIU (SC).
0:00 Tobias Chileef at goalie for Johnson (TN).
3:10 GOAL by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Landon Guevara
3:49 Shot by Johnson (TN) Robert Platt, Defensive Save by Paul Schutte.

Foul on Johnson (TN).
4:44 Shot by CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal, Defensive Save by Joaquin Saaverdra.
6:16 Johnson (TN) substitution: Davide Sfondrini for Matheus Chamusca.
8:00 Shot by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez, High.
8:10 Yellow card on CIU (SC) Noe Limas.
8:57 Shot by Johnson (TN) Robert Platt, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
9:03 Johnson (TN) substitution: Mateo Servat for Paul Pifer.

Foul on Johnson (TN).
Foul on CIU (SC).

13:10 Offside against Johnson (TN).
Foul on Johnson (TN).

16:28 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [16:28].
18:21 Shot by Johnson (TN) Jose Bula, High.
20:53 Shot by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte, Wide.
21:00 Johnson (TN) substitution: Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya for Yosef Burch.
22:33 Shot by Johnson (TN) Jose Bula, Defensive Save by Victor Gonzalez.
23:24 CIU (SC) substitution: Bryan Molina for Florian Baumgaertner.
26:13 Offside against Johnson (TN).
27:06 Shot by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez, Wide.
27:12 CIU (SC) substitution: Ive Celic for Noe Limas.

Foul on CIU (SC).
Foul on CIU (SC).

32:14 Shot by Johnson (TN) Davide Sfondrini, Defensive Save by Landon Guevara.
34:23 CIU (SC) substitution: Titus Banta for Rodrigo Cercal.
34:23 Johnson (TN) substitution: David Chacha for Sai Phut.
35:45 Shot by Johnson (TN) Gianadres Franceschi, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
36:04 Corner kick by Johnson (TN) Jose Bula [36:04].

Foul on Johnson (TN).
38:53 Shot by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez, High.
40:49 Shot by CIU (SC) Victor Gonzalez, High.
43:32 Johnson (TN) substitution: Lucas Landstrom for Gianadres Franceschi.

Foul on Johnson (TN).
Foul on CIU (SC).

44:56 Shot by Johnson (TN) David Chacha, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Johnson (Tenn.) vs. Columbia International
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Johnson (TN) vs CIU (SC) (10/23/2024 at Columbia, SC)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For CIU (SC): #0 Vasilios Diakomihalis, #3 Michael Abongo, #7 Florian Baumgaertner, #9 Rodrigo Cercal, #11 Victor Gonzalez, #12 Juan

Jimenez, #18 Emanuel Barajas, #26 Landon Guevara, #44 Marlon Williams, #46 Ive Celic, #53 Paul Schutte.
45:00 For Johnson (TN): #1 Tobias Chileef, #6 Joaquin Saaverdra, #7 Robert Platt, #8 Gianadres Franceschi, #9 David Chacha, #10 Sai Phut, #12

Jose Bula, #15 Davide Sfondrini, #16 Mateo Servat, #21 Jonah Thomas, #26 Jean Bah.
46:00 Johnson (TN) substitution: Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya for Joaquin Saaverdra.
46:08 Shot by CIU (SC) Florian Baumgaertner, Wide.
47:20 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [47:20].
47:25 GOAL by CIU (SC) Landon Guevara, Assist by Juan Jimenez

Foul on CIU (SC).
49:36 Shot by Johnson (TN) Davide Sfondrini, Defensive Save by Landon Guevara.
49:55 Corner kick by Johnson (TN) Jose Bula [49:55].
50:08 Offside against CIU (SC).
51:41 GOAL by CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal, Assist by Florian Baumgaertner
54:26 Header Shot by CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal, Save (by goalie) Tobias Chileef.

Foul on CIU (SC).
Foul on CIU (SC).

56:48 GOAL by Johnson (TN) Robert Platt, Assist by Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya
57:40 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [57:40].
58:06 Shot by CIU (SC) Paul Schutte, High.
58:50 Shot by CIU (SC) Ive Celic, Wide.
59:17 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [59:17].
59:36 Offside against CIU (SC).

Foul on CIU (SC).
60:45 Shot by Johnson (TN) Jose Bula, Defensive Save by Landon Guevara.
61:27 Shot by CIU (SC) Landon Guevara, Blocked.
61:40 GOAL by CIU (SC) Rodrigo Cercal, Assist by Landon Guevara
61:40 Johnson (TN) substitution: Marcelo Assis for David Chacha.
61:54 Shot by Johnson (TN) Marcelo Assis, Wide.
62:41 CIU (SC) substitution: Bryan Molina for Rodrigo Cercal.
63:36 Shot by Johnson (TN) Gianadres Franceschi, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
64:26 Shot by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez, Wide.

Foul on CIU (SC).
66:30 CIU (SC) substitution: Noe Limas for Ive Celic.
66:46 Shot by Johnson (TN) Robert Platt, Defensive Save by Marlon Williams.

Foul on Johnson (TN).
Foul on Johnson (TN).

68:53 CIU (SC) substitution: Andrew King for Landon Guevara.
70:44 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [70:44].
70:53 Shot by CIU (SC) Emanuel Barajas, High.

Foul on Johnson (TN).
71:44 CIU (SC) substitution: Titus Banta for Florian Baumgaertner.
72:33 Johnson (TN) substitution: Lucas Landstrom for Sai Phut.
74:06 Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, Blocked.
74:10 Shot by CIU (SC) Titus Banta, Save (by goalie) Tobias Chileef.
75:14 Johnson (TN) substitution: Imani Chacha for Pedro Gil Pe&ntilde;arroya.
75:14 Johnson (TN) substitution: Sai Phut for Robert Platt.
75:14 CIU (SC) substitution: Ariel Lopez for Marlon Williams.
75:29 Shot by Johnson (TN) Jean Bah, Save (by goalie) Vasilios Diakomihalis.
77:12 Johnson (TN) substitution: Jay Tait for Jose Bula.
77:31 Offside against Johnson (TN).
77:55 Shot by CIU (SC) Andrew King, High.
77:59 CIU (SC) substitution: Nate Crowe for Victor Gonzalez.
77:59 Johnson (TN) substitution: David Chacha for Gianadres Franceschi.
78:43 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Juan Jimenez [78:43].
80:53 Corner kick by CIU (SC) Noe Limas [80:53].
81:15 Johnson (TN) substitution: Noah Pifer for Sai Phut.
81:15 Johnson (TN) substitution: Nahom Sintayehu for Mateo Servat.
83:27 CIU (SC) substitution: Jonathan King for Paul Schutte.
83:27 CIU (SC) substitution: Juan Pineda for Juan Jimenez.



Time Play
83:27 Johnson (TN) substitution: Jacob Anderson for Jean Bah.
84:23 Offside against CIU (SC).
86:41 Shot by CIU (SC) Noe Limas, Save (by goalie) Tobias Chileef.
87:39 Shot by CIU (SC) Bryan Molina, Save (by goalie) Tobias Chileef.
88:39 Shot by Johnson (TN) Jacob Anderson, Wide Right.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


